
Chingford League 2023-24 Season
Race 3 Hog Hill  7th November

Division 1 Women

Pos Number FirstName LastName AgeCat Club Time

1 1492 Kat Alpe SW TP 00:18:53

2 1349 Laura Thompson SW VP 00:18:55 Club Total Points

3 1303 Jade Dos Santos SW VP 00:18:59 VP 2 3 7 11 13 15 51 8

4 1555 Zoe Oldfield W40 LO 00:19:00 EM 6 9 17 19 20 23 94 7

5 1437 Alex Baird W40 TP 00:19:42 TP 1 5 10 21 27 32 96 6

6 940 Kate Thompson SW EM 00:19:59 LO 4 8 18 28 33 44 135 5

7 1336 Hazel Norton-Hale W40 VP 00:20:06 OH 14 22 26 34 35 39 170 4

8 1550 Mary Knapman W40 LO 00:20:08 EL 12 29 38 40 50 59 228 3

9 958 Eleanor George SW EM 00:20:14 BR 24 63 69 79 87 89 411 2

10 1453 Anja Greenwood W40 TP 00:20:17 ET 53 54 66 119 119 119 530 1

11 1356 Valerie Wong SW VP 00:20:39

12 602 Rachel Bailey SW EL 00:20:50

13 1301 Vendy Dohnalova SW VP 00:21:09

14 522 Rachel Morison SW OH 00:21:10

15 1389 Laura McNally SW VP 00:21:24

16 1353 Eilidh Wagstaff SW VP 00:21:26

17 922 Lee Milne W40 EM 00:21:27

18 1571 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 LO 00:21:44

19 942 Jess Verrall SW EM 00:21:46

20 943 Claire Wagh Cameron W40 EM 00:21:50

21 1502 Fiona Hathaway W40 TP 00:21:52

22 510 Christine Kennedy W60 OH 00:21:57

23 952 Liz Haigh SW EM 00:22:03

24 1223 Jess Collett W40 BR 00:22:06

25 1426 Valeriya Potapova SW VP 00:22:12



26 479 Nikkii Barnett W50 OH 00:22:17

27 1434 Poppy Allwright U20W TP 00:22:23

28 1570 Victoria Thompson W40 LO 00:22:30

29 663 Becky Evans W50 EL 00:22:36

30 1347 Agata Slota W40 VP 00:22:54

31 1390 Jess Hannah SW VP 00:22:55

32 1495 Judy Prior W50 TP 00:22:56

33 1542 Lorna Gaffney W50 LO 00:22:57

34 520 Erin Molloy U20W OH 00:23:01

35 513 Karen Lyons W50 OH 00:23:02

36 1367 Anna Fiedlerova SW VP 00:23:08

37 1472 Anna Sikorska W50 TP 00:23:19

38 631 Cindy Koon W40 EL 00:23:27

39 580 Kate Quigley SW OH 00:24:04

40 646 Catherine Perry W40 EL 00:24:07

41 1306 Victoria Fabbri W40 VP 00:24:16

42 1324 Rachel Lovell SW VP 00:24:21

43 1391 Ella Lipscombe SW VP 00:24:31

44 1547 Michelle Hurley W40 LO 00:24:33

45 1567 Georgina Taylor W40 LO 00:24:36

46 544 Jennie Ingrey W50 OH 00:24:38

47 566 Liz Rossberg W40 OH 00:24:38

48 953 Rosie Sibley SW EM 00:24:46

49 523 Kerry Parker W40 OH 00:24:50

50 607 Sarah Burns W40 EL 00:24:52

51 1287 Joyce Berry W50 VP 00:24:55

52 935 Chloe Shrimpton SW EM 00:24:56

53 1634 Alice McHarg SW ET 00:24:57

54 1637 Serena Repetto SW ET 00:25:07

55 568 Anna Waterman W40 OH 00:25:08

56 1351 Annie Trihan SW VP 00:25:14

57 1559 Sharon Palmer W50 LO 00:25:28



58 1564 Jenny Richards W40 LO 00:25:32

59 628 Catriona Hoult W40 EL 00:25:37

60 476 Mary Armitage W60 OH 00:25:38

61 1562 Melanie Peddle W50 LO 00:25:41

62 1487 Theodosia Green W60 TP 00:25:42

63 1227 Rosanna Fforde SW BR 00:25:45

64 604 Katrina Betteridge SW EL 00:25:46

65 648 Sandra Preston W50 EL 00:25:54

66 1326 Miry Mayer W40 VP 00:26:11

67 898 Fen Coles W50 EM 00:26:12

68 1263 Charlotte Owen SW BR 00:26:13

69 518 Sarah Mills W40 OH 00:26:23

70 1532 Michelle Ayrton W40 LO 00:26:27

71 699 Selina Vernal W40 EL 00:26:47

72 905 Janine Durrant W40 EM 00:26:53

73 524 Helen Pearce W50 OH 00:27:09

74 1541 Rebecca Fricker W40 LO 00:27:18

75 660 Nicola Wyndham W50 EL 00:27:24

76 923 Sarah Munson SW EM 00:27:31

77 657 Suzanne Taylor W50 EL 00:27:33

78 1229 Joyce Golder W50 BR 00:27:39

79 1290 Amy Blackburn-Lau SW VP 00:27:39

80 617 Ann Dunne W60 EL 00:27:43

81 667 Kathryn Hertzberg SW EL 00:27:55

82 1294 Philippa Cockman W60 VP 00:28:09

83 900 Hayley Dalton W50 EM 00:28:14

84 947 Mala Singh W40 EM 00:28:20

85 1563 Lisa Perryman W40 LO 00:28:24

86 1258 Isabel Pinedo-Borobio SW BR 00:28:26

87 1538 Caroline Ford W50 LO 00:28:44

88 1235 Emma Paisley SW BR 00:28:57

89 1577 Eva Zabulionyte U20W LO 00:29:00



90 671 Tina Bennett W40 EL 00:29:01

91 1752 Emily Bagshaw U20W LO 00:29:02

92 1468 Margarel O'Donnell W60 TP 00:29:04

93 613 Victoria Charlesworth W40 EL 00:29:05

94 1465 Julie Mimnagh W60 TP 00:29:07

95 1388 Hetty Partington SW VP 00:29:42

96 933 Catherine Scrivens W60 EM 00:29:50

97 656 Clare Stevens SW EL 00:29:58

99 1242 Nikki Cranmer W50 BR 00:30:01

98 1536 Deborah Davies W50 LO 00:30:01

100 614 Tasnia Choudhury SW EL 00:30:07

101 1558 Amanda Overy W50 LO 00:30:12

102 890 Sacha Ackland W40 EM 00:30:16

103 581 Evarine Botha W40 OH 00:30:59

104 1231 Sian Mansley SW BR 00:31:05

105 637 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL 00:31:09

106 1332 Aoife Murray SW VP 00:31:28

107 1252 Clodagh O'Callaghan SW BR 00:31:43

108 1228 Alison Fryatt W50 BR 00:31:53

109 955 Christina Watson W60 EM 00:32:02

110 532 Lynne Wakinshaw W40 OH 00:32:09

111 624 Maya Goodwin W50 EL 00:32:15

112 1226 Dawn Curtis W40 BR 00:32:19

113 941 Sue Unsworth W50 EM 00:33:00

114 1261 Victoria Malhi SW BR 00:33:26

115 910 Claude Gierl W60 EM 00:33:34

116 612 Morag Campbell W50 EL 00:34:02

117 672 Samia Choudhury SW EL 00:34:17

118 9999 Female Ghost



Division 2 Women

Pos Number FirstName LastName AgeCat Club Time Club Total Points

1 857 Jordan Hinds SW IL 00:19:38 IL 1 3 6 10 18 44 82 13

2 1114 Coren Hanley SW EE 00:19:48 BA 11 15 21 22 25 26 120 12

3 828 Gemma Ellender SW IL 00:21:23 EE 2 4 14 56 56 56 188 11

4 1106 Beth Partridge SW EE 00:21:52 MC 9 16 24 29 56 56 190 10

5 1758 Ellen Willumsen SW TL 00:22:01 DA 13 34 37 42 43 49 218 9

6 859 Carlie Qirem SW IL 00:22:04 ED 17 23 30 45 56 56 227 8

7 1757 Zoe Watson W40 WG 00:22:14 NE 8 12 55 56 56 56 243 7

8 706 Julia Neilson W40 NE 00:22:35 EH 19 20 56 56 56 56 263 6

9 359 Juliette Westbrook SW MC 00:22:41 HW 28 38 41 50 56 56 269 5

10 837 Joane Reeves W40 IL 00:22:49 TL 5 56 56 56 56 56 285 4

11 1021 Stephanie Harrison SW BA 00:22:51 WG 7 56 56 56 56 56 287 3

12 1754 Lucy Marsh SW NE 00:23:02 LH 56 56 56 56 56 56 336 0

13 722 Rahana Islam W40 DA 00:23:07 SO 56 56 56 56 56 56 336 0

14 1108 Nora Schillinger SW EE 00:23:30

15 1013 Kathryn Ellis SW BA 00:24:08

16 337 Carmen Harrington SW MC 00:24:14

17 405 Loretta Blundell W50 ED 00:24:18

18 839 Alison Sale W50 IL 00:24:19

19 1756 Sally Harrild SW EH 00:24:21

20 1753 Megan Alexander SW EH 00:24:39

21 1009 Stephanie De'Ath SW BA 00:24:45

22 1075 Sian Stanton SW BA 00:24:46

23 395 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED 00:25:09

24 356 Anna Patterson SW MC 00:25:14

25 1044 Kate Phillips W40 BA 00:25:35

26 1045 Ann Phillips W40 BA 00:26:15

27 1025 Agnes Jacobs SW BA 00:26:31

28 1154 Susan Munns W60 HW 00:26:38

29 326 Elizabeth Aryeetey W60 MC 00:26:56



30 396 Daniela Petrianni W40 ED 00:27:14

31 1010 Tracey Deeks W50 BA 00:27:25

32 1053 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA 00:27:28

33 1076 Shayna Godin SW BA 00:27:36

34 724 Amy Lacey SW DA 00:27:37

35 1017 Charlotte Gilligan W50 BA 00:28:23

36 1026 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA 00:29:12

37 719 Georgia Hill SW DA 00:29:34

38 1149 Louise Hawker W40 HW 00:29:39

39 1003 Mary Brown W60 BA 00:29:55

40 1022 Philippa Hart W50 BA 00:30:12

41 1157 Carol Norman W40 HW 00:30:13

42 755 Kay Sandford SW DA 00:30:26

43 735 Timi Veerasamy W70 DA 00:30:38

44 855 Julia Galea W60 IL 00:31:23

45 397 Lorraine Pichelski W50 ED 00:31:36

46 825 Launa Broadley W50 IL 00:31:41

47 1077 Nathalie Gilligan U20W BA 00:31:44

48 833 Frieda Keane W50 IL 00:32:08

49 749 Grace Kelly W40 DA 00:33:10

50 1142 Anna Bailey W50 HW 00:33:21

51 1054 Anneli Sydenham SW BA 00:33:52

52 764 Denise Woolston W50 DA 00:35:12

53 727 Pascalia Pamba W50 DA 00:35:20

54 713 Jacqui Elliott  W50 DA 00:35:38

55 741 Savitri Bouffe W70 DA 00:40:04

56 9999 Female Ghost



Vets Teams and B teams
Vets Teams

Pos Number FirstName LastName AgeCat Club Time

1 1492 Kat Alpe SW TP 00:18:53 Club Total Points

2 1349 Laura Thompson SW VP 00:18:55 LO 4 10 21 35 44 63 177 21

3 1303 Jade Dos Santos SW VP 00:18:59 TP 6 12 24 43 50 87 222 20

4 1555 Zoe Oldfield W40 LO 00:19:00 OH 26 33 47 65 66 71 308 19

5 857 Jordan Hinds SW IL 00:19:38 EL 37 51 54 72 84 90 388 18

6 1437 Alex Baird W40 TP 00:19:42 VP 9 41 57 73 92 117 389 17

7 1114 Coren Hanley SW EE 00:19:48 EM 20 23 93 101 118 119 474 16

8 940 Kate Thompson SW EM 00:19:59 BA 83 95 107 108 120 131 644 15

9 1336 Hazel Norton-Hale W40 VP 00:20:06 IL 39 59 150 153 158 174 733 14

10 1550 Mary Knapman W40 LO 00:20:08 ED 58 78 104 152 174 174 740 13

11 958 Eleanor George SW EM 00:20:14 BR 30 113 139 156 161 174 773 12

12 1453 Anja Greenwood W40 TP 00:20:17 DA 48 146 163 170 171 172 870 11

13 1356 Valerie Wong SW VP 00:20:39 HW 99 133 143 164 174 174 887 10

14 602 Rachel Bailey SW EL 00:20:50 WG 32 174 174 174 174 174 902 9

15 1301 Vendy Dohnalova SW VP 00:21:09 NE 36 174 174 174 174 174 906 8

16 522 Rachel Morison SW OH 00:21:10 MC 102 174 174 174 174 174 972 7

17 828 Gemma Ellender SW IL 00:21:23 EE 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

18 1389 Laura McNally SW VP 00:21:24 EH 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

19 1353 Eilidh Wagstaff SW VP 00:21:26 ET 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

20 922 Lee Milne W40 EM 00:21:27 LH 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

21 1571 Ali Trauttmansdorff W50 LO 00:21:44 SO 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

22 942 Jess Verrall SW EM 00:21:46 TL 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

23 943 Claire Wagh Cameron W40 EM 00:21:50

24 1502 Fiona Hathaway W40 TP 00:21:52

25 1106 Beth Partridge SW EE 00:21:52

26 510 Christine Kennedy W60 OH 00:21:57

27 1758 Ellen Willumsen SW TL 00:22:01

28 952 Liz Haigh SW EM 00:22:03



29 859 Carlie Qirem SW IL 00:22:04

30 1223 Jess Collett W40 BR 00:22:06

31 1426 Valeriya Potapova SW VP 00:22:12

32 1757 Zoe Watson W40 WG 00:22:14

33 479 Nikkii Barnett W50 OH 00:22:17

34 1434 Poppy Allwright U20W TP 00:22:23 B Teams

35 1570 Victoria Thompson W40 LO 00:22:30

36 706 Julia Neilson W40 NE 00:22:35 Club Total Points

37 663 Becky Evans W50 EL 00:22:36 VP 19 31 41 42 49 57 239 21

38 359 Juliette Westbrook SW MC 00:22:41 OH 65 66 71 77 85 96 460 20

39 837 Joane Reeves W40 IL 00:22:49 LO 64 81 82 86 97 105 515 19

40 1021 Stephanie Harrison SW BA 00:22:51 EM 70 74 93 101 109 118 565 18

41 1347 Agata Slota W40 VP 00:22:54 EL 89 90 100 106 110 115 610 17

42 1390 Jess Hannah SW VP 00:22:55 BA 98 107 108 111 120 131 675 16

43 1495 Judy Prior W50 TP 00:22:56 TP 50 87 128 130 174 174 743 15

44 1542 Lorna Gaffney W50 LO 00:22:57 BR 139 148 154 156 161 165 923 14

45 520 Erin Molloy U20W OH 00:23:01 IL 153 158 174 174 174 174 1007 13

46 1754 Lucy Marsh SW NE 00:23:02 DA 170 171 172 173 174 174 1034 12

47 513 Karen Lyons W50 OH 00:23:02 ED 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

48 722 Rahana Islam W40 DA 00:23:07 EE 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

49 1367 Anna Fiedlerova SW VP 00:23:08 EH 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

50 1472 Anna Sikorska W50 TP 00:23:19 ET 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

51 631 Cindy Koon W40 EL 00:23:27 HW 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

52 1108 Nora Schillinger SW EE 00:23:30 LH 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

53 580 Kate Quigley SW OH 00:24:04 MC 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

54 646 Catherine Perry W40 EL 00:24:07 NE 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

55 1013 Kathryn Ellis SW BA 00:24:08 SO 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

56 337 Carmen Harrington SW MC 00:24:14 TL 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

57 1306 Victoria Fabbri W40 VP 00:24:16 WG 174 174 174 174 174 174 1044 0

58 405 Loretta Blundell W50 ED 00:24:18

59 839 Alison Sale W50 IL 00:24:19



60 1756 Sally Harrild SW EH 00:24:21

61 1324 Rachel Lovell SW VP 00:24:21

62 1391 Ella Lipscombe SW VP 00:24:31

63 1547 Michelle Hurley W40 LO 00:24:33

64 1567 Georgina Taylor W40 LO 00:24:36

65 544 Jennie Ingrey W50 OH 00:24:38

66 566 Liz Rossberg W40 OH 00:24:38

67 1753 Megan Alexander SW EH 00:24:39

68 1009 Stephanie De'Ath SW BA 00:24:45

69 1075 Sian Stanton SW BA 00:24:46

70 953 Rosie Sibley SW EM 00:24:46

71 523 Kerry Parker W40 OH 00:24:50

72 607 Sarah Burns W40 EL 00:24:52

73 1287 Joyce Berry W50 VP 00:24:55

74 935 Chloe Shrimpton SW EM 00:24:56

75 1634 Alice McHarg SW ET 00:24:57

76 1637 Serena Repetto SW ET 00:25:07

77 568 Anna Waterman W40 OH 00:25:08

78 395 Ai Seng Paul W60 ED 00:25:09

79 1351 Annie Trihan SW VP 00:25:14

80 356 Anna Patterson SW MC 00:25:14

81 1559 Sharon Palmer W50 LO 00:25:28

82 1564 Jenny Richards W40 LO 00:25:32

83 1044 Kate Phillips W40 BA 00:25:35

84 628 Catriona Hoult W40 EL 00:25:37

85 476 Mary Armitage W60 OH 00:25:38

86 1562 Melanie Peddle W50 LO 00:25:41

87 1487 Theodosia Green W60 TP 00:25:42

88 1227 Rosanna Fforde SW BR 00:25:45

89 604 Katrina Betteridge SW EL 00:25:46

90 648 Sandra Preston W50 EL 00:25:54



91 1649 Laura Fournier SW ET 00:26:10

92 1326 Miry Mayer W40 VP 00:26:11

93 898 Fen Coles W50 EM 00:26:12

94 1263 Charlotte Owen SW BR 00:26:13

95 1045 Ann Phillips W40 BA 00:26:15

96 518 Sarah Mills W40 OH 00:26:23

97 1532 Michelle Ayrton W40 LO 00:26:27

98 1025 Agnes Jacobs SW BA 00:26:31

99 1154 Susan Munns W60 HW 00:26:38

100 699 Selina Vernal W40 EL 00:26:47

101 905 Janine Durrant W40 EM 00:26:53

102 326 Elizabeth Aryeetey W60 MC 00:26:56

103 524 Helen Pearce W50 OH 00:27:09

104 396 Daniela Petrianni W40 ED 00:27:14

105 1541 Rebecca Fricker W40 LO 00:27:18

106 660 Nicola Wyndham W50 EL 00:27:24

107 1010 Tracey Deeks W50 BA 00:27:25

108 1053 Geraldine Stapleton W60 BA 00:27:28

109 923 Sarah Munson SW EM 00:27:31

110 657 Suzanne Taylor W50 EL 00:27:33

111 1076 Shayna Godin SW BA 00:27:36

112 724 Amy Lacey SW DA 00:27:37

113 1229 Joyce Golder W50 BR 00:27:39

114 1290 Amy Blackburn-Lau SW VP 00:27:39

115 617 Ann Dunne W60 EL 00:27:43

116 667 Kathryn Hertzberg SW EL 00:27:55

117 1294 Philippa Cockman W60 VP 00:28:09

118 900 Hayley Dalton W50 EM 00:28:14

119 947 Mala Singh W40 EM 00:28:20

120 1017 Charlotte Gilligan W50 BA 00:28:23

121 1563 Lisa Perryman W40 LO 00:28:24



122 1258 Isabel Pinedo-Borobio SW BR 00:28:26

123 1538 Caroline Ford W50 LO 00:28:44

124 1235 Emma Paisley SW BR 00:28:57

125 1577 Eva Zabulionyte U20W LO 00:29:00

126 671 Tina Bennett W40 EL 00:29:01

127 1752 Emily Bagshaw U20W LO 00:29:02

128 1468 Margarel O'Donnell W60 TP 00:29:04

129 613 Victoria Charlesworth W40 EL 00:29:05

130 1465 Julie Mimnagh W60 TP 00:29:07

131 1026 Kirsty Johnstone W60 BA 00:29:12

132 719 Georgia Hill SW DA 00:29:34

133 1149 Louise Hawker W40 HW 00:29:39

134 1388 Hetty Partington SW VP 00:29:42

135 933 Catherine Scrivens W60 EM 00:29:50

136 1003 Mary Brown W60 BA 00:29:55

137 656 Clare Stevens SW EL 00:29:58

138 1536 Deborah Davies W50 LO 00:30:01

139 1242 Nikki Cranmer W50 BR 00:30:01

140 614 Tasnia Choudhury SW EL 00:30:07

141 1558 Amanda Overy W50 LO 00:30:12

142 1022 Philippa Hart W50 BA 00:30:12

143 1157 Carol Norman W40 HW 00:30:13

144 890 Sacha Ackland W40 EM 00:30:16

145 755 Kay Sandford SW DA 00:30:26

146 735 Timi Veerasamy W70 DA 00:30:38

147 581 Evarine Botha W40 OH 00:30:59

148 1231 Sian Mansley SW BR 00:31:05

149 637 Kathy Morrissey W50 EL 00:31:09

150 855 Julia Galea W60 IL 00:31:23

151 1332 Aoife Murray SW VP 00:31:28

152 397 Lorraine Pichelski W50 ED 00:31:36



153 825 Launa Broadley W50 IL 00:31:41

154 1252 Clodagh O'Callaghan SW BR 00:31:43

155 1077 Nathalie Gilligan U20W BA 00:31:44

156 1228 Alison Fryatt W50 BR 00:31:53

157 955 Christina Watson W60 EM 00:32:02

158 833 Frieda Keane W50 IL 00:32:08

159 532 Lynne Wakinshaw W40 OH 00:32:09

160 624 Maya Goodwin W50 EL 00:32:15

161 1226 Dawn Curtis W40 BR 00:32:19

162 941 Sue Unsworth W50 EM 00:33:00

163 749 Grace Kelly W40 DA 00:33:10

164 1142 Anna Bailey W50 HW 00:33:21

165 1261 Victoria Malhi SW BR 00:33:26

166 910 Claude Gierl W60 EM 00:33:34

167 1054 Anneli Sydenham SW BA 00:33:52

168 612 Morag Campbell W50 EL 00:34:02

169 672 Samia Choudhury SW EL 00:34:17

170 764 Denise Woolston W50 DA 00:35:12

171 727 Pascalia Pamba W50 DA 00:35:20

172 713 Jacqui Elliott  W50 DA 00:35:38

173 741 Savitri Bouffe W70 DA 00:40:04

174 9999 Female Ghost


